ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 123

Introduced by Brasch, 16.

WHEREAS, the Bancroft-Rosalie High School boys' basketball team advanced to the 2015 Class D-2 Boys' State Basketball Tournament; and

WHEREAS, the Bancroft-Rosalie High School boys' basketball team played in the championship game and finished in second place; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Bancroft-Rosalie High School boys' basketball team on finishing second at the 2015 Class D-2 Boys' State Basketball Tournament.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Bancroft-Rosalie High School boys' basketball team.